

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN


NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 28th June, 2024.

No.F2(1)/2024-LGE(P) --- In partial modification of this Commission's Notification of even number dated 13th June, 2024 containing appointments of Delimitation Committees and in pursuance of Section-222 of the Elections Act, 2017, the Election Commission of Pakistan is pleased to direct that the following amendment shall be made in the aforesaid Notification:

S. No	AMENDMENT
1	Under Column No.04 Serial No.40, the existing entry appearing as District Election Commissioner, Bahawalnagar, Convener is substituted with Deputy Director (LGE), O/o PEC, Punjab.
2	Under Column No.05 Serial No.17, the existing entry appearing as Election Officer, Sialkot, Member-I is substituted with Statistical Officer, (Field), Sialkot.
3	Under Column No.05 Serial No.40, the existing entry appearing as Election Officer, Bahawalnagar, Member-I is substituted with Statistical Officer, Pakistan Bureau of Statistics, Bahawalnagar.

By order of the Hon'ble Election Commission of Pakistan.


(Muhammad Qazzafi Khan)
Assistant Director (LGE-P/Cantt)

To,

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Islamabad.

[For Publication in the Gazette of Pakistan
Extra Ordinary (Part-III) of today's date]